

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No.6655 of 2021

Mohan Lal Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

SB

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal

1	
09/12/2021	Mr. Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer for the State / respondents, on advance copy. Heard. <u>Admit.</u> Issue notice. Mr. Buxy, learned Panel Lawyer, accepts notice for the respondents and seeks four weeks' time to file return. List in the week commencing from 7-2-2022. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge