

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6655 of 2021

Mohan Lal Sahu **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

11.11.2022	Mr. Harshmandar Rastogi, Advocate for Petitioner. Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. Govt. Advocate for Respondents-State. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that till date reply from the part of Respondents is not submitted. Learned State counsel seeks for further time of 03 weeks to file reply. List after four weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Pawan	