

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet

WPS No. 6655 of 2021

Mohan Lal Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

11.09.2023	Shri Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Sanjay Pathak, P.L. for the State/Respondent prays for 3 weeks' time to file the reply of this petition. As prayed by him, post this matter in the week commencing 16.10.2023. Sd/- (Sanjay S.Agrawal) JUDGE

vivek