

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No.6655 of 2021

Mohan Lal Sahu **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

16/10/2023	Shri Harshmander Rastogi, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Ruchi Nagar, Dy.GA for the State. Learned counsel for the State prays for four weeks time to file reply in this matter. Learned counsel for the petitioner has raised an objection by submitting that despite several opportunities being granted, reply has not been filed by the learned State counsel till date. On due consideration of the contention of the parties, as a last opportunity, four weeks time is granted to the learned State counsel to file reply of this petition. Let the matter be listed for further orders in the week commencing 4th December, 2023. SD/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Tumane	